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A001309335 SHREYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  1 1 UR  8  496.00  98.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603523 KULSUM  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  2  480.00  96.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788882 TABASHUM  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  5  468.00  93.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607195 RUDRANIL  SARKAR Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  2  463.00  95.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945785 SOHAM  CHOUDHURY Male No  5 5 UR  11  463.00  95.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002234558 PABITRA KUMAR MONDAL Male No  6 6 UR  8  457.00  94.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878335 SYAMANTAK  SEN Male No  7 7 UR  13  457.00  86.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438348 SWASTIKA  BAG Female No  8  2 8 OBC-B  2  454.00  86.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911522 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  9 9 UR  1  451.00  90.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309606 SOHAM  SADHUKHAN Male No  10 10 UR  3  449.00  91.00  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701260 SANKET  MUKHERJEE Male No  11 11 UR  22  446.00  92.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264884 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  4  443.00  86.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001881351 ABU HANIFA PEADA Male No  13 13 UR  6  443.00  80.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456856 AUISHEE  SINGHA Female No  14 14 UR  15  442.00  89.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538308 SARTHAK  MUKHERJEE Male No  15 15 UR  3  441.00  86.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207407 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  16  3 16 OBC-B  3  441.00  73.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912248 SADIYA  SULTANA Female No  17  4 17 OBC-B  6  440.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944584 SAPTARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  18 18 UR  5  440.00  90.00  91.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363282 PRIYAK  MAJUMDAR Male No  19 19 UR  13  439.00  87.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466311 SIDDHARTHA  BANERJEE Male No  20 20 UR  4  436.00  88.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166454 QUAZI MUSKAN AZAM Female No  21 21 UR  6  435.00  83.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929972 SUKRIT  MANDAL Male No  22 22 UR  8  432.00  84.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925655 TOUSHI  HALDER Female No  23  1 23 SC  8  432.00  80.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614464 ABHISEK  HANSDA Male No  24  1 24 ST  2  430.00  86.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000104044 RICHA  DALUI Female No  25 25 UR  3  429.00  90.00  90.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891311 ADITI  SAPUI Female No  26  2 26 SC  9  429.00  86.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001326586 DIDHITI  ROY Female No  27 27 UR  7  426.00  91.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902501 SOUMYA  PANIGRAHI Male No  28 28 UR  2  426.00  84.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980722 SAGNIK  CHANDRA Male No  29 29 UR  4  426.00  74.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380515 ABHRONEEL  CHOUDHURY Male No  30 30 UR  9  425.00  85.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191001 SANIYA  ISLAM Female No  31 31 UR  20  424.00  90.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001130877 SAHID  AFRIDI Male No  32  1 32 OBC-A  8  424.00  86.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525956 SOUMAVO  DE Male No  33 33 UR  3  420.00  82.00  86.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305533 DEBANSHI  MISHRA Female No  34 34 UR  13  419.00  91.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264252 SOURASHIS  BANERJEE Male No  35 35 UR  1  419.00  83.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740691 IQRA  SARDAR Female No  36 36 UR  1  419.00  82.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002204090 SUBHRANIL  BASAK Male No  37 37 UR  18  419.00  81.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265254 TUHIN  BASAK Male No  38  5 38 OBC-B  19  419.00  80.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956090 ADRIJ  SARKAR Male No  39  6 39 OBC-B  17  419.00  77.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602896 TANIM HASSAN DAPTARY Male No  40 40 UR  6  418.00  94.00  78.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632258 KOYELI  BOSE Female No  41 41 UR  1  415.00  86.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357776 MOULI  GOSWAMI Female No  42  1 42 EWS  23  414.00  86.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959956 ALIVA  AFRIN Female No  43 43 UR  5  414.00  83.00  83.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436572 DEBOSMITA  GHOSH Female No  44 44 UR  7  413.00  94.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691357 ADITTI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  45 45 UR  3  413.00  86.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647529 RIDDHI  CHOWDHURY Female No  46 46 UR  13  412.00  82.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333083 NABANITA  PAUL Female No  47 47 UR  15  412.00  80.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132840 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  48  7 48 OBC-B  7  411.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001671849 RITIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  49 49 UR  10  410.00  85.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793565 RIFA TAMANNA MISTRY Female No  50 50 UR  4  409.00  85.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511402 MD SAAMIR ALI Male No  51 51 UR  9  408.00  85.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244135 SAYANTAN  DUTTA Male No  52  8 52 OBC-B  23  408.00  85.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228830 AKIJA  KHATUN Female No  53 53 UR  2  406.00  84.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043723 SYED SAKIB AL HASAN Male No  54 54 UR  4  406.00  82.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273621 RISHAB  DEBSHARMA Male No  55 55 UR  5  405.00  81.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002224441 SRADDHA  KUNDU Female No  56 56 UR  18  405.00  76.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810615 DISHARI  MURMU Female No  57  2 57 ST  15  405.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270681 RIYANKA  MAKAL Female No  58  3 58 SC  2  404.00  86.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863772 SHUBHADEEP  SAMANTA Male No  59 59 UR  3  403.00  90.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322901 NILESH  BARMAN Male No  60  4 60 SC  2  399.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001323732 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  61 61 UR  21  399.00  78.00  77.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106402 CHAITALI  DAS Female No  62  5 62 SC  17  398.00  76.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437485 SUMAN  DAS Male No  63  6 63 SC  1  398.00  66.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612833 BITHISHA  DAS Female No  64 64 UR  19  397.00  75.00  72.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152344 SHAHID  ABDULLAH Male No  65 65 UR  16  397.00  71.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826393 SUJATA  DINDA Female No  66 66 UR  13  396.00  78.00  73.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103133 ANEESH  BHATTACHARYA Male No  67 67 UR  4  394.00  90.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831383 ROUMAK  GHOSH Male No  68 68 UR  1  394.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777922 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  69  7 69 SC  11  394.00  77.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000599174 BISHAL  MUKHERJEE Male No  70 70 UR  18  393.00  91.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540300 SUBHRANIL  ROY Male No  71  8 71 SC  10  393.00  81.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285194 ANANNYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  72 72 UR  3  393.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002257999 SOHAM  SARKAR Male No  73  9 73 SC  20  392.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815961 ARKADEEP  MONDAL Male No  74 74 UR  11  391.00  73.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086232 SWAPNANIL  MUKHERJEE Male No  75 75 UR  8  391.00  73.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171192 MADHURIMA  MALAKAR Female No  76 76 UR  15  391.00  66.00  82.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216419 SAYANI  ROY Female No  77  10 77 SC  2  389.00  64.00  81.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259007 TUSHAR  BHANDARI Male No  78 78 UR  2  388.00  83.00  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446489 SAYAN  NASKAR Male No  79  11 79 SC  19  387.00  72.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128039 ANIK  MONNDAL Male No  80  12 80 SC  3  387.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786721 SARIYAJ  KHAN Male No  81  9 81 OBC-B  8  386.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079829 NASRIN  SEKH Female No  82 82 UR  5  386.00  74.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549195 SHIULI  MONDAL Female No  83 83 UR  1  383.00  77.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001498210 ANUSKA  BISWAS Female No  84 84 UR  11  382.00  92.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002115911 RISHIK  KUNDU Male No  85  10 85 OBC-B  20  382.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001873895 PRATIK  BANERJEE Male No  86 86 UR  13  381.00  74.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409539 SOUMILI  GAYEN Female No  87 87 UR  5  381.00  72.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418553 DEBASMITA  BHADURY Female No  88 88 UR  7  381.00  67.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162711 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  89  11 89 OBC-B  14  380.00  80.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189436 SHREYASHI  SAHA Female No  90  13 90 SC  4  380.00  74.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856811 SUBHASRI  SEN Female No  91 91 UR  1  380.00  74.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346070 PRIYANKA  DAS Female No  92 92 UR  7  379.00  71.00  75.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000723542 ANKITA  BERA Female No  93 93 UR  1  379.00  68.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559148 TRISHA  SAMANTA Female No  94 94 UR  5  379.00  61.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656416 BRISTI  BHANDARI Female No  95 95 UR  8  378.00  74.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964090 MD JISHAN MONDAL Male No  96 96 UR  2  378.00  73.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001668122 SOHANGI  BASU Female No  97 97 UR  5  378.00  68.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405404 RIYA  DAS Female No  98  14 98 SC  5  377.00  84.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553454 ISHA  SAMANTA Female No  99 99 UR  3  376.00  64.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025666 ARITRO  PANIGRAHI Male No  100 100 UR  8  376.00  60.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000816382 ARITRA  BASU Male No  101 101 UR  11  375.00  77.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370520 ABHILASHA  PRAMANICK Female No  102 102 UR  2  374.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283274 PRABUBDHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  103 103 UR  2  373.00  78.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884046 ARNABI  DHARA Female No  104 104 UR  2  373.00  63.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000186743 MANOSI  DAS Female No  105 105 UR  6  372.00  75.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368181 SNEHA  ADAK Female No  106 106 UR  4  371.00  80.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115068 SAYAN  SAMADDER Male No  107  15 107 SC  2  370.00  70.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498063 TIYASHA  PRAMANIK Female No  108  16 108 SC  11  370.00  61.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001927781 RAJA  MONDAL Male No  109 109 UR  5  369.00  74.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126143 ANISHA  CHOUDHURI Female No  110 110 UR  16  367.00  75.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167564 MD JIYAUR RAHMAN Male No  111  2 111 OBC-A  1  367.00  73.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043505 TUHIN  NATH Male No  112 112 UR  20  367.00  68.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990072 JUI  MONDAL Female No  113  2 113 EWS  17  367.00  53.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001907759 LOCKET  MALLICK Female No  114 114 UR  2  366.00  73.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144535 AMAN  KUMAR Male No  115  17 115 SC  22  366.00  66.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029508 SASWATA  ROY Male No  116 116 UR  14  365.00  69.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247164 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  117  12 117 OBC-B  8  365.00  69.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961478 DITIPRIYA  GHOSH Female No  118 118 UR  20  365.00  66.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514691 FATHIMA  LASKAR Female No  119 119 UR  4  365.00  64.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339242 SASWATI  BAG Female No  120 120 UR  7  364.00  74.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000144400 MOHUYA  HALDER Female No  121  18 121 SC  2  364.00  73.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001004125 SNEHADIP  MALLICK Male No  122 122 UR  8  363.00  66.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064111 SANIYA  SULTANA Female No  123 123 UR  3  363.00  58.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764559 PABITRA  MONDAL Male No  124 124 UR  4  362.00  72.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001674 SAYAN  DAS Male No  125 125 UR  14  362.00  71.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376899 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  126 126 UR  9  362.00  70.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054628 SANAYU  GAIKHE Male No  127 127 UR  12  361.00  68.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140426 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  128  3 128 OBC-A  7  360.00  78.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991989 SUBHAMJIT  DAS Male No  129 129 UR  5  360.00  70.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489512 PRIYODEEP  MUKHERJEE Male No  130 130 UR  4  360.00  70.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368412 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  131 131 UR  2  360.00  65.00  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000036926 SUBHA  RAJ Female No  132 132 UR  2  359.00  70.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001620894 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  133  19 133 SC  10  359.00  67.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104970 PUSHPENDU  ROY Male No  134 134 UR  12  357.00  69.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492073 RESHMI  KHATUN Female No  135  4 135 OBC-A  8  356.00  71.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000967068 MONALISA  HALDER Female No  136 136 UR  2  356.00  70.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179273 SK  ARIYAN Male No  137  5 137 OBC-A  1  356.00  68.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234808 ADITYA  PRASAD Male No  138  13 138 OBC-B  7  354.00  65.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706054 PUSKAR  GHARAMI Male No  139 139 UR  4  354.00  52.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455366 AATRAYEE  PAL Female No  140 140 UR  12  353.00  69.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270157 AISHWARYA  MONDAL Female No  141  20 141 SC  2  353.00  68.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216404 SNIGDHA  ROY Female No  142  21 142 SC  2  352.00  66.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201039 MANISH  DAS Male No  143 143 UR  10  351.00  68.00  74.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048725 SUBHANKAR  DALUI Male No  144  22 144 SC  4  350.00  76.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.57

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000143697 SUKANYA  PATRA Female No  145 145 UR  2  350.00  58.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005411 MADHUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  146  14 146 OBC-B  5  349.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711170 DURJOY  PANDIT Male No  147 147 UR  7  348.00  71.00  71.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625655 SOUMYOJIT  HALDER Male No  148 148 UR  5  348.00  68.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001800134 SOUMITA  NASKAR Female No  149 149 UR  5  348.00  66.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415701 SWASTIKA  KUNDU Female No  150  15 150 OBC-B  4  348.00  56.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772033 NASRIN  KHATUN Female No  151 151 UR  4  346.00  58.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988380 POULAMI  DEY Female No  152  16 152 OBC-B  11  345.00  74.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986325 NATASHA RANI MISHRA Female No  153 153 UR  4  344.00  60.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433508 ANEEK  SHAW Male No  154 154 UR  6  343.00  73.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972605 DEEP  SADHUKHAN Male No  155 155 UR  4  342.00  66.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663970 RAJKUMAR  BHUIYA Male No  156  23 156 SC  5  342.00  58.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002182888 SANJUKTA  DOLUI Female No  157 157 UR  1  341.00  54.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092768 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  158 158 UR  1  340.00  70.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933330 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  159 159 UR  13  340.00  55.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971651 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  160 160 UR  1  339.00  66.00  65.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750661 SRIJA  ROY Female No  161 161 UR  18  339.00  59.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350286 MOUMITA  KHATUN Female No  162  6 162 OBC-A  4  338.00  70.00  62.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000952013 SARMISTHA  SAHA Female No  163 163 UR  5  338.00  68.00  69.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188594 MITA  BAG Female No  164  24 164 SC  9  338.00  66.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478360 PUSHPITA  MEDDA Female No  165 165 UR  14  336.00  68.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427477 SAIKAT  SARKAR Male No  166 166 UR  5  336.00  62.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263278 ABHIRAJ  BISWAS Male No  167  25 167 SC  2  335.00  57.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105013 SWASTIKA  MONDAL Female No  168  26 168 SC  13  334.00  65.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001358675 SUNAMI  ADHIKARI Female No  169  27 169 SC  23  334.00  63.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763854 MUSAIDA  KHATUN Female No  170 170 UR  8  334.00  63.00  52.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486449 ARITRAA  BICHALY Female No  171 171 UR  2  333.00  53.00  77.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284805 SAHELI  KHAMARU Female No  172 172 UR  6  332.00  53.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001715975 INDRAJIT  BISWAS Male No  173 173 UR  8  331.00  70.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259045 RIMI  GAYEN Female No  174  28 174 SC  6  331.00  66.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126424 ANISH  MONDAL Male No  175  29 175 SC  2  331.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869488 RIFAK ALAM MONDAL Male No  176  7 176 OBC-A  7  330.00  70.00  64.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022171 RAIHANUDDIN  SK Male No  177 177 UR  2  330.00  63.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533414 ANUSHKA  KARMAKAR Female No  178 178 UR  1  330.00  47.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876454 PUBALI  BASU Female No  179 179 UR  12  329.00  71.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231325 SUTRISNA  BAG Female No  180 180 UR  5  329.00  51.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000282192 SHIRSHA  MITRA Female No  181 181 UR  2  328.00  64.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000336784 SUMEDHA  CHATTARAJ Female No  182 182 UR  1  328.00  61.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571359 SK  RINE Female No  183 183 UR  6  328.00  61.00  72.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633078 ANUSKA  MONDAL Female No  184  30 184 SC  8  325.00  54.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313892 ANUSHKA  KARAN Female No  185  31 185 SC  1  324.00  46.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452035 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  186  32 186 SC  1  323.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612823 ANIMESH  HAIT Male No  187 187 UR  2  322.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373632 HAMIM UDDIN MOLLICK Male No  188  8 188 OBC-A  7  322.00  60.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247496 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  189 189 UR  2  322.00  60.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383837 SHAHEEN  PARVEEN Female No  190 190 UR  12  322.00  57.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512037 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  191  33 191 SC  4  321.00  63.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111838 ANKITA  SAREN Female No  192  3 192 ST  18  320.00  60.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002284055 SOHEL  AKHTAR Male No  193 193 UR  8  319.00  66.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895045 RAYESHA  KHATUN Female No  194  17 194 OBC-B  7  317.00  60.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350562 MIRKASHIM  SK Male No  195  9 195 OBC-A  18  316.00  66.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739600 DEBANSHU  MANNA Male No  196 196 UR  4  316.00  62.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308642 ATANU  NAIYA Male No  197  34 197 SC  6  314.00  60.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297534 DEBAJYOTI  SANPUI Male No  198  35 198 SC  19  313.00  67.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626672 SAGARICA  DAS Female No  199 199 UR  1  312.00  53.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599846 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  200 200 UR  23  311.00  53.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707286 SNEHA  SARDAR Female No  201  36 201 SC  9  310.00  60.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791358 RIDDHI  BANERJEE Female No  202 202 UR  1  310.00  58.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871587 ADITI  MAJHI Female No  203  37 203 SC  6  310.00  54.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973246 PAWNI  GHURI Female No  204 204 UR  2  310.00  51.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001765697 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  205 205 UR  9  309.00  60.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062872 BIPASHA  MONDAL Female No  206  38 206 SC  1  309.00  52.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405148 ROSHNI  MONDAL Female No  207 207 UR  5  308.00  61.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535454 MOSIBUR RAHMAN 

PURKAIT

Male No  208  18 208 OBC-B  8  308.00  60.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718981 PRITAM  SHARMA Male No  209 209 UR  18  307.00  54.00  64.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246788 PRAPTI  BANERJEE Female No  210 210 UR  7  307.00  51.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461703 ANKITA  ROY Female No  211 211 UR  6  306.00  56.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563489 RITWIKA  KAYAL Female No  212 212 UR  4  304.00  51.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001969 POMPY  MONDAL Female No  213  39 213 SC  1  303.00  51.00  55.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892880 PAYEL  DAS Female No  214 214 UR  5  302.00  51.00  57.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794145 RABI KUMAR SHAW Male No  215 215 UR  1  295.00  50.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001299 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  216 216 UR  1  293.00  56.00  47.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000736468 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  217  40 217 SC  2  288.00  55.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684821 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  218  10 218 OBC-A  8  288.00  53.00  61.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924965 ARITRA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  219 219 UR  1  282.00  51.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844370 BRISHTI  HALDAR Female No  220  41 220 SC  6  280.00  52.00  53.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000464853 RAJIB  BISWAS Male No  221 221 UR  4  279.00  53.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365198 NAFISA  SULTANA Female No  222 222 UR  2  278.00  52.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001197972 SAMBITA  PARUI Female No  223 223 UR  3  278.00  0.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129308 PRIYASHA  PANJA Female No  224 224 UR  5  276.00  52.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165447 PRITISHA  MONDAL Female No  225  42 225 SC  1  276.00  48.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855106 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  226  43 226 SC  24  272.00  51.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412387 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  227  44 227 SC  1  271.00  46.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.57

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001130877 SAHID  AFRIDI Male No  32  1 1 OBC-A  8  424.00  86.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167564 MD JIYAUR RAHMAN Male No  111  2 2 OBC-A  1  367.00  73.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140426 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  128  3 3 OBC-A  7  360.00  78.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492073 RESHMI  KHATUN Female No  135  4 4 OBC-A  8  356.00  71.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000179273 SK  ARIYAN Male No  137  5 5 OBC-A  1  356.00  68.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350286 MOUMITA  KHATUN Female No  162  6 6 OBC-A  4  338.00  70.00  62.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869488 RIFAK ALAM MONDAL Male No  176  7 7 OBC-A  7  330.00  70.00  64.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373632 HAMIM UDDIN MOLLICK Male No  188  8 8 OBC-A  7  322.00  60.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350562 MIRKASHIM  SK Male No  195  9 9 OBC-A  18  316.00  66.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684821 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  218  10 10 OBC-A  8  288.00  53.00  61.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001607195 RUDRANIL  SARKAR Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  2  463.00  95.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438348 SWASTIKA  BAG Female No  8  2 2 OBC-B  2  454.00  86.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207407 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  16  3 3 OBC-B  3  441.00  73.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912248 SADIYA  SULTANA Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  6  440.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265254 TUHIN  BASAK Male No  38  5 5 OBC-B  19  419.00  80.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001956090 ADRIJ  SARKAR Male No  39  6 6 OBC-B  17  419.00  77.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132840 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  48  7 7 OBC-B  7  411.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244135 SAYANTAN  DUTTA Male No  52  8 8 OBC-B  23  408.00  85.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786721 SARIYAJ  KHAN Male No  81  9 9 OBC-B  8  386.00  84.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115911 RISHIK  KUNDU Male No  85  10 10 OBC-B  20  382.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162711 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  89  11 11 OBC-B  14  380.00  80.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247164 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  117  12 12 OBC-B  8  365.00  69.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001234808 ADITYA  PRASAD Male No  138  13 13 OBC-B  7  354.00  65.00  79.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005411 MADHUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  146  14 14 OBC-B  5  349.00  63.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415701 SWASTIKA  KUNDU Female No  150  15 15 OBC-B  4  348.00  56.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988380 POULAMI  DEY Female No  152  16 16 OBC-B  11  345.00  74.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895045 RAYESHA  KHATUN Female No  194  17 17 OBC-B  7  317.00  60.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535454 MOSIBUR RAHMAN 

PURKAIT

Male No  208  18 18 OBC-B  8  308.00  60.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001925655 TOUSHI  HALDER Female No  23  1 1 SC  8  432.00  80.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891311 ADITI  SAPUI Female No  26  2 2 SC  9  429.00  86.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270681 RIYANKA  MAKAL Female No  58  3 3 SC  2  404.00  86.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001322901 NILESH  BARMAN Male No  60  4 4 SC  2  399.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106402 CHAITALI  DAS Female No  62  5 5 SC  17  398.00  76.00  83.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437485 SUMAN  DAS Male No  63  6 6 SC  1  398.00  66.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777922 ADRISH  HALDER Male No  69  7 7 SC  11  394.00  77.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540300 SUBHRANIL  ROY Male No  71  8 8 SC  10  393.00  81.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257999 SOHAM  SARKAR Male No  73  9 9 SC  20  392.00  78.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216419 SAYANI  ROY Female No  77  10 10 SC  2  389.00  64.00  81.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446489 SAYAN  NASKAR Male No  79  11 11 SC  19  387.00  72.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128039 ANIK  MONNDAL Male No  80  12 12 SC  3  387.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000189436 SHREYASHI  SAHA Female No  90  13 13 SC  4  380.00  74.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405404 RIYA  DAS Female No  98  14 14 SC  5  377.00  84.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115068 SAYAN  SAMADDER Male No  107  15 15 SC  2  370.00  70.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498063 TIYASHA  PRAMANIK Female No  108  16 16 SC  11  370.00  61.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144535 AMAN  KUMAR Male No  115  17 17 SC  22  366.00  66.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144400 MOHUYA  HALDER Female No  121  18 18 SC  2  364.00  73.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620894 AYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  133  19 19 SC  10  359.00  67.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270157 AISHWARYA  MONDAL Female No  141  20 20 SC  2  353.00  68.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216404 SNIGDHA  ROY Female No  142  21 21 SC  2  352.00  66.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048725 SUBHANKAR  DALUI Male No  144  22 22 SC  4  350.00  76.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663970 RAJKUMAR  BHUIYA Male No  156  23 23 SC  5  342.00  58.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000188594 MITA  BAG Female No  164  24 24 SC  9  338.00  66.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002263278 ABHIRAJ  BISWAS Male No  167  25 25 SC  2  335.00  57.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105013 SWASTIKA  MONDAL Female No  168  26 26 SC  13  334.00  65.00  71.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358675 SUNAMI  ADHIKARI Female No  169  27 27 SC  23  334.00  63.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259045 RIMI  GAYEN Female No  174  28 28 SC  6  331.00  66.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126424 ANISH  MONDAL Male No  175  29 29 SC  2  331.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001633078 ANUSKA  MONDAL Female No  184  30 30 SC  8  325.00  54.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313892 ANUSHKA  KARAN Female No  185  31 31 SC  1  324.00  46.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452035 SARTHAK  NASKAR Male No  186  32 32 SC  1  323.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000512037 SMRITI  NASKAR Female No  191  33 33 SC  4  321.00  63.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308642 ATANU  NAIYA Male No  197  34 34 SC  6  314.00  60.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297534 DEBAJYOTI  SANPUI Male No  198  35 35 SC  19  313.00  67.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707286 SNEHA  SARDAR Female No  201  36 36 SC  9  310.00  60.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000871587 ADITI  MAJHI Female No  203  37 37 SC  6  310.00  54.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062872 BIPASHA  MONDAL Female No  206  38 38 SC  1  309.00  52.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001969 POMPY  MONDAL Female No  213  39 39 SC  1  303.00  51.00  55.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736468 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  217  40 40 SC  2  288.00  55.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844370 BRISHTI  HALDAR Female No  220  41 41 SC  6  280.00  52.00  53.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165447 PRITISHA  MONDAL Female No  225  42 42 SC  1  276.00  48.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855106 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  226  43 43 SC  24  272.00  51.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412387 BISHAL  MONDAL Male No  227  44 44 SC  1  271.00  46.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000614464 ABHISEK  HANSDA Male No  24  1 1 ST  2  430.00  86.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810615 DISHARI  MURMU Female No  57  2 2 ST  15  405.00  71.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111838 ANKITA  SAREN Female No  192  3 3 ST  18  320.00  60.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002357776 MOULI  GOSWAMI Female No  42  1 1 EWS  23  414.00  86.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990072 JUI  MONDAL Female No  113  2 2 EWS  17  367.00  53.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


